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POWER GENERATION IN BPCL POWERPLANT
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bokaro Steel Plant, Bokaro is running a power plant in collaboration of Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) under the title ofBPCL;

(b) whether the power production inthis joint venture is only 100 MW insteadof 300 MW as stipulated in the MoUbetween the two companies; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwiththe reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): Yes, Madam. The Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL), Bokaro is running a power plant in collaboration of Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) under the title of Bokaro Power Supply Company Private Limited (BPSCL).

(b) & (c): The Company is committed to supply 660 Tonne per Hour (TPH) Processed Steam at certain pressure to Bokaro Steel Plant for steel production and the balance steam is used for generation of power.

Presently, the generation is 162 MW which depends on the quantity of gas being supplied by BSL based on balance quantity of steam available.
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